
332 East Seminary Avenue
Wheaton, Illinois 60187

(630) 668–0878

Director of Disabilities Ministry: Julie Clemens,jclemens@college-church.org
Ministry Assoc. STARS - Young Families: Christine Williams,cwilliams@college-church.org
Ministry Assoc. STARS - Music: Kristin Visconti, kvisconti@college-church.org
Ministry Assoc. STARS - Adult Respite: Cassie Crowell, ccrowell@college-church.org

Ministry Assoc. STARS - Inclusion: Sarah Kvam, skvam@college-church.org
Admin. Assistant to the STARS: Hope Loefß er, hloefß er@college-church.org
Sun. Morn. Superintendent, 9:30: Dorothy Nicholson, dorothynicholson@comcast.net
Sun. Morn. Superintendent, 11:00: Nathanel Strauch, njs5891@yahoo.com
Wed. Night Superintendent: Debbie VanDerMolen, debbieavdm@gmail.com

SUNDAY MORNING
COMMONS TUNNEL LEVEL    

Children's Class
      • Room C001 9:30, 11:00
       • 9:30 only begins 6/1
Adult & Mulit-Gen Communities
      • Room C002A & B 9:30

Adults attend the 9:30 and 11:00 
services (9:30 only begins 6/1)

Inclusion (Nursery-High School)       
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STARS Events

STARS CHOIR
Sundays, 5-6:15 p.m. 
STARS teens & adults learn 
to worship God through 
singing and signing.
Room C002 Tunnel Level. 

PRAISE IN ACTION (PIA)
Wed., 6:45-8:15 p.m. 
STARS teens & adults 
worship God with drums 
and hand chimes.
Welsh Hall/Choir Room 

FRIDAY NIGHT FUN (FNF)
Games, crafts, singing & 
sharing for Teen & Adult 
STARS. Commons Gym 
Level, 6:30–8:30 p.m.

STARS MOMS BIBLE STUDY
Sundays, 5-6:15 p.m. 
STARS moms meet in person 
for Bible study & prayer.
Commons Tunnel level C005
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ADULT STARS SCHEDULE

*No PIA....Mar 12, Apr 2
*No Choir....Mar 9, Mar 30, Apr 20

SCHOLARSHIP REQUESTS

      Due May 1

    HOLY WEEK
April 13 - Palm Sunday 

April 17 - Communion Service 
at 7 p.m.

April 18 - Good Friday Services 
at 6 & 8 p.m.

April 20 - Easter Sunday 
Services at 8, 9:30 and 11 a.m. 

STARS MINISTRY SUNDAY
 April 27
      Join our STARS for all three  
 Sunday morning services:     
            8, 9:30 and 11 a.m.
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RUN FOR THE STARS
   Saturday, September 20

  

CHILD/TEEN STARS SCHEDULE

*9:30 only....April 20
*No class....May 25

          30

          

STARS TALENT SHOW
May 9, 6:30 p.m. 
Dessert will be served.

  **Not a drop-off event**

          31
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 SUMMER SCHEDULE:
June 1-August 24

Drop off your teen/adult STARS at 
the Sanctuary entrance at 9:30 a.m. 
Pick up in the Commons at 10:30 
a.m.

Memorial 
Day 

Children: 
9:30 onlyNo

Choir

NO
In-Person 
Classes

Talent 
Show

STARS CHOIR WORSHIP NIGHT  
April 3, 6:30 p.m. 

at Wheaton College
Contact Kristin for details  


